

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1952 of 1983

Appellant :- Dori And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kamaleshwar Singh, Peeush Vaish

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants on call. Learned A.G.A is present.
2. As per report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur dated 26.4.2017 appellant nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 namely Dori, Raja Ram, Tara Chandra and Kripal have died and notice was served on appellant no.4 Bhoop Ram. However, after 2017 the matter was placed before this Court on the first time.
3. Hence the appeal in respect of appellant nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 namely Dori, Raja Ram, Tara Chandra and Kripal stands abated.
4. Let a fresh letter be issued to the C.J.M., concerned to trace out the living status of the sole surviving appellant no.4 and the compliance report be sent by the next date of listing.
5. List this case on 16.9.2025.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

Fhd