



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1952 of 1983

Dori And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kamaleshwar Singh, Peeush Vaish
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

As per office report, non-bailable warrant could not be executed upon the appellant No.4 - Bhoop Ram as he was not present at his home.

Let proceeding under Section 446 Cr.P.C. be initiated against the sureties.

List after six weeks.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

December 19, 2025

P. Pandey